
2025 Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-16   Conf: 20-11   Home: 19-6   Away: 13-7   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (420), Opp (404)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (2), Walley (2), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Walley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (25), Totals (25), Wallace (13), 26 (8), Watson (4), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Haywood 1, Lumpkin 1, Totals , Opp (1)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (155-175), Wallace (59-68), Lumpkin (17-19), Jordan (15-15), 26 (12-12), Haywood (9-10), Lamb (8-8), Harrelson (7-8),
Watson (7-8), Hodges (6-8), Lee (4-4), Bolinger (3-3), Ellis (3-5), Milbrant (2-3), Cole (1-1), Cooper (1-1), Richey (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Rawls, Quinten .389 54-54 203 66 79 16 3 6 54 119 .586 34 18 31 1 .510 2 1 33-36 73 153 13 .946
21 Fordham, Brayden .324 52-50 188 34 61 10 0 6 43 89 .473 14 16 23 0 .410 4 0 2-4 46 1 0 1.000
23 Cooney, Joe .302 47-45 162 35 49 11 0 8 42 84 .519 21 5 45 4 .389 5 0 1-1 36 1 4 .902
18 Childers, Harrison .300 52-52 170 35 51 5 1 1 24 61 .359 19 7 25 3 .387 3 0 0-0 79 121 12 .943
4 Walley, Cristofer .297 50-50 182 43 54 10 0 18 66 118 .648 37 2 62 3 .421 0 0 3-3 367 10 6 .984
10 Cash, Chasin .280 53-53 186 40 52 6 0 8 32 82 .441 32 4 41 2 .395 1 0 3-3 52 81 23 .853
14 Fisher, Joe .273 49-48 172 30 47 8 0 2 28 61 .355 20 11 52 2 .379 3 0 0-0 61 4 1 .985
2 Campbell, Cameron .267 51-48 180 49 48 10 1 2 33 66 .367 26 8 45 1 .381 1 0 9-10 107 3 2 .982
7 Robinson, Hunter .333 6-2 15 6 5 1 0 0 5 6 .400 2 0 1 1 .412 0 0 1-1 5 9 3 .824
12 Davis, Dylan .277 39-19 83 22 23 7 0 4 24 42 .506 12 2 28 1 .378 1 2 3-3 35 0 3 .921
16 Wallace, Parker .262 37-36 103 7 27 7 1 0 12 36 .350 22 5 25 2 .412 1 0 2-2 248 22 1 .996
19 Jordan, Reigh .250 18-18 12 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 0 1 4 0 .308 0 0 0-0 1 8 3 .750
26 26 .182 11-8 22 4 4 0 0 1 2 7 .318 3 2 8 0 .321 1 0 0-0 53 2 3 .948
32 Durden, Dallas .167 9-4 18 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .167 0 1 7 1 .211 0 0 1-1 14 1 0 1.000
8 Lee, Tre'von .105 22-5 19 4 2 1 0 0 2 3 .158 4 0 6 0 .261 0 0 1-1 5 14 7 .731
34 Watson, Talan .038 9-9 26 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .038 3 2 6 1 .188 1 0 1-1 74 4 1 .987
35 Cohen, Kyler .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Scruggs, Cooper .000 34-0 3 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 5-6 1 1 0 1.000
28 Hodges, Trace .000 11-5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 3 .400
33 Richey, Bo .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 2 0 0 .667 0 1 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
31 Powers, Ryan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Godwin, Will .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .290 54-54 1753 403 509 92 6 56 372 781 .446 252 86 411 22 .401 23 4 65-72 1277 463 89 .951
Opponents .282 54-54 1762 315 497 84 8 44 271 729 .414 185 52 407 22 .363 21 13 79-89 1248 387 75 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Kight, Landon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Cole, Lane 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
29 Bolinger, Logan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 0 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
25 Lamb, Owen 2.55 5-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 24.2 19 12 7 16 31 3 1 0 .207 4 4 0 2 0
27 Milbrant, Nicholas 3.60 4-0 15 0 0 0-0 1 20.0 18 10 8 14 27 6 0 2 .254 2 1 0 0 1
28 Hodges, Trace 3.66 3-0 10 5 0 0-0 0 32.0 33 18 13 16 31 4 1 2 .264 1 1 0 3 0
13 Stephens, Kaleb 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
22 Haywood, Kade 4.69 6-7 16 16 4 0-0 0 94.0 113 62 49 14 76 19 2 16 .303 2 10 0 0 3
8 Lee, Tre'von 5.66 2-1 14 1 0 0-0 1 35.0 47 28 22 20 36 9 1 4 .320 4 1 2 1 1
19 Jordan, Reigh 6.00 8-3 15 15 2 0-0 0 84.0 112 63 56 22 67 14 1 5 .336 5 10 1 4 4
3 Lumpkin, Trypp 6.26 5-4 15 15 2 0-0 0 83.1 88 66 58 49 83 16 0 6 .283 10 13 1 5 1
30 Harrelson, Dawson 6.59 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 13.2 15 11 10 13 8 3 1 0 .313 7 2 0 3 2
5 Cooper, Chris 7.71 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 6 6 6 4 8 2 0 2 .214 0 1 1 0 0
11 Ellis, Lalan 8.37 3-1 20 0 0 0-0 7 23.2 28 23 22 8 30 7 1 4 .298 0 4 0 0 1
9 Mirick, Parker 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .125 2 3 0 1 0
15 Register, Luke 19.64 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 14 8 8 1 1 1 0 1 .609 0 1 0 2 0
Totals 5.47 36-18 147 54 8 0 9 432.1 497 315 263 185 407 84 8 43 .295 39 52 5 21 13
Opponents 7.19 18-36 178 54 5 2 7 422.0 509 401 337 252 411 92 6 54 .303 58 86 1 23 4



2025 Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Fordham, Brayden 47 46 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Durden, Dallas 15 14 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Richey, Bo 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Cole, Lane 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Harrelson, Dawson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
6 Scruggs, Cooper 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Milbrant, Nicholas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Wallace, Parker 271 248 22 1 .996 0 59 9 .868 13 1
34 Watson, Talan 79 74 4 1 .987 0 7 1 .875 4 0
14 Fisher, Joe 66 61 4 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Walley, Cristofer 383 367 10 6 .984 25 0 0 — 0 0
2 Campbell, Cameron 112 107 3 2 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 26 58 53 2 3 .948 0 12 0 1.000 8 0
1 Rawls, Quinten 239 73 153 13 .946 23 0 0 — 0 0
18 Childers, Harrison 212 79 121 12 .943 25 0 0 — 0 0
22 Haywood, Kade 16 8 7 1 .938 0 9 1 .900 0 0
12 Davis, Dylan 38 35 0 3 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lumpkin, Trypp 12 1 10 1 .917 0 17 2 .895 0 0
23 Cooney, Joe 41 36 1 4 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cash, Chasin 156 52 81 23 .853 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Robinson, Hunter 17 5 9 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jordan, Reigh 12 1 8 3 .750 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
11 Ellis, Lalan 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 2 .600 0 0
8 Lee, Tre'von 26 5 14 7 .731 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 Lamb, Owen 3 0 2 1 .667 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
28 Hodges, Trace 5 0 2 3 .400 0 6 2 .750 0 0
13 Stephens, Kaleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Register, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kight, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Bolinger, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Powers, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Cohen, Kyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Godwin, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cooper, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Mirick, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1829 1277 463 89 .951 81 155 20 .886 25 1
Opponents 1710 1248 387 75 .956 110 128 13 .908 12 1


